RECORDATION FO	OM COVER CUEET	
DATENT	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(los)	
Dwight E. Scott	Name: Volt Information Sciences Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7	
Execution Date(s): July 10, 2002	560 Lexington Avenue, 15th Fl.	
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	-	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	***	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 10022 Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Otnei	attachod? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/466,295		
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ross T. Robinson		
WINSTEAD PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 46975-P001C1 Street Address: P.O. Box 50784	<u> </u>	
Gliebi F.O. DUX 30/ 04	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Dallas		
State: TX zip: 75201	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (214) 745-5185	-	
Fax Number: (214) 745-5390	Deposit Account Number 23-2426	
Email Address:mobinson@winstead.com	Authorized User Name Ross T. Robinson	
9. Signaturo:		
	December 16, 2009	
Signature	Date	
Ross T. Robinson - 47,031	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	areet, auguments, and documents.	
	attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and	

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.57084-00530

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dwight E. SCOTT, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the

following "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATOR SERVICES AUTOMATION USING

AN OPERATOR SERVICES SWITCH" for which we have made application for United States

Letters Patent, and;

WHEREAS, Volt Information Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of New York, having its principal place of business at 560 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor, New

York, NY 10022 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that

may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which

may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part

and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my

interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

DallasZ 904971 v 1, 57084.00530

P.576

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.57084-00530

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said

applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility

models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world

including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said

invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights,

title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the

expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection

for said invention in all countries.

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below* the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Case Docket No. 57084-000530 as soon as the same shall

have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

*Serial Number: 10/142,10/

Filing Date: June 13, 2002

Dellas2 904971 v 1, 57084.00530

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.57084-00530

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10th day of July,

2002

Name:

Dwight **£**. SCOTT

Address: 8415 San Capistrano Way

Buena Park, CA 90620-3020

On the 10^{10} day of 10^{10} , 100^{10} before us personally appeared Dwight E. SCOTT, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITNESS (1) SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

I wishow Chance

KISHORE C. KARNIK

2401 N. GLASTER.

WITNESS (2) SIGNATURE

PRINTED NAME

ADDRESS

Dallas2 904971 v l. 57084.00530

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006 OMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 11/466,295

Attorney Docket No.: 46975-P001C1

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Brenda I. Brown Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate (214) 745-5400 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Assignment (3 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23-2426

	RANSMISSION
DATE: De	cember /6 , 2009
PTO IDENTIF	i i v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Inventor:	Patent Number Wight E. Scott
	The state of the s
MESSAGE TO	D: USPTO PTAS System
FAX NUMBER	R: (571) 273-0140
FROM: V	VINSTEAD PC
R	Coss T. Robinson
	214) 745-5185
Ì	
Attorney Dkt,	#: 46975-P001C1
PAGES (Inclu	Iding Cover Sheet):6
CONTENTS:	Assignment (3 pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)
	Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 23-2426 Certificate of Transmission (1 page)
	Continue of Transmission (1 page)
	If your receipt of this transmission is in error, please notify this firm immediately by
	collect call to sender at (214) 745-5185 and send the original transmission to us by return mail at the address below.
	This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. You are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission by someone other than the intended addressee or its designated agent is strictly prohibited.
	WINSTEAD PC
	P.O. Box 50784, Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone; (214) 745-5400 Facsimile; (214) 745-5390

1

PATENT

5458385v.1 46975/P001C1 **RECORDED: 12/16/2009**

REEL: 023665 FRAME: 0598